# BRIDGEWATER TOWNSHIP MASTER PLAN

# PREPARED BY THE BRIDGEWATER TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION

The Township Planning Commission originally adopted this Master Plan in 2001, with additional amendments adopted in 2006.

In 2013, the Planning Commission determined that updates were needed for several existing elements of the plan, including but not limited to "Goals, Objectives, and Policies" and the "Land Use Plan." The Commission also determined that a more detailed "Bridgewater Hamlet Area Plan" should be included in the updated document.

## 2013 - 2014 Update Milestones:

Planning Commission Public Hearing	<u>September 8, 201</u> 4
Adopted by the Planning Commission	<u>October 13, 201</u> 4
Final Approval by the Township Board	November 6, 2014

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENTS**

#### **TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES:**

Ron Smith, Supervisor Laurie Fromhart, Clerk Michelle McQueer, Treasurer David Faust, Trustee Geoffrey Oliver, Trustee

#### **PLANNING COMMISSION:**

David Horney, Chair

Calvin Messing, Vice-Chair

Ron Smith, Township Board Representative

Tom Wharam, Secretary

Mark Iwanicki

#### **SPECIAL THANKS TO:**

Wes Cowden, former Trustee and Planning Commissioner

### **CONSULTANTS:**

Donald N. Pennington Rodney C. Nanney, AICP